Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

DEBRUIN PROPERTY Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214

Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible.

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

RESOLUTION NO. 4-22-92-C

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribal Council has delegated to the Business Committee authority to exercise the enumerated powers of the Oneida Constitution, Article IV as amended, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe has acquired in fee status the following parcel described as:

All of Government Lot Twenty-two (22); All of Government Lot Twenty-five (25) less and excepting premises conveyed for highway purposes; the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 less and excepting the Southerly 989 feet thereof and less premises conveyed for highway purposes; and the Southeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 less and excepting the Southerly 500 feet thereof; all in Section Eleven (11), Township Twenty-three (23) North, Range Eighteen (18) East, Town of Oneida, Outagamie County, Wisconsin.

WHEREAS, The above described parcel is requested in trust status to expand Oneida Tribal land base, which is adjacent to existing trust land and increase land for conservation and/or agricultural, and

WHEREAS, The Oneida Business Committee certifies that the local property taxes will be paid up to trust placement, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business

Committee hereby requests the United States Bureau of Indian Affairs to initiate and carry out the process required to place the above parcel in trust for the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of ________ members of whom ________ members constitutes a quorum. _______ members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the _______ day of ________, 19_2; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of ______ members for; ______ members against; ______ members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin